
 

1 
CE01129-5 
 

FIFTH AMENDATORY AGREEMENT 

 

THIS FIFTH AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made between the CITY AND 

COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado (the “City”), and 

COLORADO COALITION FOR THE HOMELESS, a non-profit corporation whose address 

is 2111 Champa Street, Denver CO 80205, hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor”, 

collectively referred to as the “Parties”. 

The Parties entered into an Agreement dated March 30, 2010 and amended the 

Agreement on March 31, 2011, February 27, 2012, July 23, 2012, and January 23, 2013 to 

provide placement and supportive services to Denver’s homeless population (the “Agreement”). 

The Parties now wish to amend the Agreement to state the term and total amount in the 

body of the agreement.  They had previously been stated only in the exhibit to the fourth 

amendment. 

In consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and obligations, the Parties 

agree as follows: 

1. Article 3 of the Agreement entitled “TERM” is amended to read as follows: 

 “3. TERM:  The term of this Agreement is from January 1, 2010, to 

December 31, 2013.” 

2. Article 4a of the Agreement entitled “BUDGET” is hereby amended to read as follows: 

 “4. COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT:   

(a) Budget:  The City shall pay and the Contractor shall accept as the sole 

compensation for services rendered and costs incurred under the Agreement as 

amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN 

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($1,427,772.00) (the “Maximum Contract Amount”) in accordance with 

the budget set forth in Exhibit  A-4.  Amounts billed may not exceed the budget 

set forth in Exhibit A-4.  Amounts from prior years do not rollover. 

3. This Fifth Amendatory Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall 

be deemed to be an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same 

instrument. 

4. Except as here amended, the Agreement is affirmed and ratified in every particular. 

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 



 
 

Contract Control Number:

 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and affixed their seals at 
Denver, Colorado as of

SEAL      CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER 
 
 
ATTEST: 
      By______________________________ 
       
___________________________   
 
 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED: 
 
 
 
 
       By______________________________ 
 
 
By____________________________ 
 
 
 
      By______________________________ 
 




